

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 9(), Draft Version "U"

Page 2, lines 15 - 16:

Delete "to acquire land under AS 09.55.240 - 09.55.460"

Insert "or file a declaration of taking under AS 09.55.240 - 09.55.460 to acquire land or an interest in land that is necessary for an in-state natural gas pipeline; the exercise of powers by the Alaska Gasline Development Corporation under this paragraph may not exceed the permissible exercise of the powers by the state"

Page 4, line 8:

Delete "has the meaning"

Insert "and "natural gas pipeline" have the meanings"

Page 6, line 17, following "a":

Insert "natural gas"

Page 6, line 18, following "state":

Insert ";

(3) "natural gas pipeline" means all the facilities of a total system of pipe for transportation of natural gas for treatment or conditioning, delivery, storage, or further transportation, and including all pipe, pump and compressor stations, station equipment, and all other facilities used or necessary for an integral line of pipe to carry out the transportation of the gas"

Page 11, line 25:

- 1 Delete "AS 42.06.630"
- 2 Insert "AS 38.34.099"